INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING MANUAL
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 2
Document Number X124391(6) Refer to Extronics DDM for release status.
Based on type approval documents X123263 and X124186.
The photograph on the front page shows the XN3 Aluminium Enclosure

XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 30
8 Type Codes
Refer to iWAP XN3 datasheet.
The iWAP XN3 conforms to the following standards:
8.1.1 ATEX/IECEx
• BS EN 60079-0: 2018
• BS EN 60079-7: 2015+A1:2018
• BS EN 60079-11: 2012
• BS EN 60079-15: 2019
• BS EN 60079-31: 2014
8.1.2 MET
• UL62368-1, Third Edition: Standard for Audio/video, Information and
Communication Technology Equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements, Rev.
December 2019
• CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1, Third Edition: Audio/video, Information and
Communication Technology Equipment - Part 1: Safety Requirements, Rev.
December 2019
• UL 60079-0, 7th Ed: Standard for Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment -
General Requirements; 2019-03-26
• UL 60079-7, 5th Ed: Standard for Explosive Atmospheres - Part 7: Equipment
Protection by Increased Safety “e”; 2017-02-24
• UL 60079-11, Ed 6: Explosive Atmospheres - Part 11: Equipment Protection by
Intrinsic Safety 'i'; 2018-09-14
• UL 60079-15, Ed 4: Explosive atmospheres - Part 15: Equipment protection by
type of protection 'n'; 2017-05-05
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-0: 2015; Standard for Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0:
Equipment - General Requirements
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-7: 2016; Standard for Explosive Atmospheres – Part 7:
Equipment protected by Increased Safety “e”
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-11: 2014 (R2018); Standard for Explosive Atmospheres
– Part 11: Equipment protected by Intrinsic Safety “i”
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-15: 2018; Standard for Explosive Atmospheres – Part
15: Equipment protected by type of protection “n”
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 31
9 EU Declaration of Conformity
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 32